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Wednesday, September 28, 2016 
 

 
 

Session 1 
Chair: Kristina Olson, University of Washington 

 
8-8:30 Breakfast 
 
8:30   Anthony Greenwald, University of Washington 

Balanced Identity Analyses of Stresses on Political 
Identity in the 2016 U.S. Presidential Campaign 

 
9:15 Maureen Craig, New York University 

When Categories (vs. Features) Dominate: Category- 
and Feature-based Stereotyping in Inferred Political 
Attitudes 
 

10:00 Break 
 
10:30  David J. Lick, New York University 

Sensory Adaptation as a General Mechanism Guiding 
Impression Formation 

 
11:15 Juliane Burghardt, University Medical Center Mainz 

Invisible Traits: Spontaneous Evaluations Reduce the 
Processing of Women's Likeability and Attractiveness 

 
12:00  Lunch 
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Wednesday, September 28, 2016 
 

 
Session 2 

Chair: Eliot Smith, Indiana University 
 
1:30 Daniel Molden, Northwestern University 

Lay Theories and Moral Heuristics: An Alternative 
Approach to Moral Intuitions 

 
2:15 Jessica Salerno, Arizona State University  

It’s Just a Phase: Perceptions of Sexual Malleability 
Predict Differential Punishment of Gay and Lesbian 
Sexual Behavior 

 
3:00  Break 
 
3:30       Thomas M. Ostrom Award Address 

 
Chairs: 

Duane Wegener, The Ohio State University 
Pablo Briñol, Universidad Autónoma Madrid and The Ohio State University 

 
Richard Petty, The Ohio State University 

Ambivalence + Confidence: Additive or Interaction 

 
6:30  Dinner 
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Thursday, September 29, 2016 
 

 

Session 3 
Chair: Jeff Stone, University of Arizona 

 
8-8:30 Breakfast 
 
8:30 Patricia Linville, Duke University 

Distraction Control: Links to Prejudice, Emotion, Risky 
Health Behavior, and Creativity 
 

9:15  Devin Ray, University of Aberdeen 
The Psychology of Being Forgotten 

 
10:00 Break 
 
10:30 Kentaro Fujita, The Ohio State University  

Timeless Shape vs. Time-Dependent Color: On the 
Visualization of Distant and Near Future Events 
 

11:15 Pamela Smith, UC San Diego  
Power in Everyday Life: How Does Power Manifest 
Itself in Everyday Life? 

 
12:00  Lunch 
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   Informal Paper Presentations   
 
Nicholas P. Alt (UCLA), Brianna Goodale (UCLA), David J. Lick (NYU), & Kerri L. Johnson 
(UCLA) 
The Social Vision of Groups: Ensemble Coding of Group Gender Composition and Threat 
Evaluations  
 
Pablo Briñol (Ohio State University, Universidad Autónoma de Madrid) 
Treating Thoughts About People as Material Objects 
 
Colleen Carpinella (Disney Research) 
Decomposing Appearance-Based STIs: The Role of Gender-Typicality in the Impression 
Formation Process 
 
Jacqueline Chen (University of Utah) 
To Be or Not To Be (Black or Multiracial or White): Cultural Variation in Racial Boundaries 
 
Paul Eastwick (University of California, Davis) 
Attitudes Toward Attributes in a Mate: How do People Infer Summarized from Functional 
Preferences? 
 
Russell Fazio (Ohio State University) 
The Role of Valence Weighting in Impulse Control 
 
Brianna Goodale (UCLA), Nicholas P. Alt (UCLA), David J. Lick (NYU), & Kerri L. Johnson 
(UCLA)   
Perceivers Infer Social Fit Within a Group Based Upon Summary Representations of Sex Ratio  
 
Eric Hehman (Ryerson University) 
Group-level Acceptance Decision-Making is Influenced by Candidate Facial Appearance: 
Mechanisms and Consequences   
 
Ryan Hutchings (University of California, Davis) 
Mental Representations in Contexts: Visualizing Ambiguous Racial Faces in Different Contexts 
 
Francine Karmali (York University) 
Differentiating Responses to a Derogatory Comment: Intergroup Versus Same-Race Contexts 
 
Alison Ledgerwood (University of California, Davis) 
Toward a Functional Account of Dynamic Framing Effects 
 
Andrew Luttrell (College of Wooster) 
Perceived Reasons for Certainty and Resistance to Persuasive Communication 
 
Kristina Olson (University of Washington) 
Intellectual Property Ownership 
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Jason Plaks (University of Toronto) 
Lay Theories of Intent 
 
SoYon Rim (William Paterson University) 
Gift-Giving and Interpersonal Psychological Distance: Feasible Versus Desirable Gifts Reduce 
Psychological Distance to the Giver   
 
Abigail Scholer (University of Waterloo) 
The Role of Metamotivation in Creating Task-Motivation Fit 
 
Jeff Sherman (UC Davis) 
Context-Based Attitude Formation and Change 
 
Steven Sherrin (Indiana University) 
"But I'd never do that!" The Role of the Self in Intergroup Perspective Taking 
 
Jessica Shropshire (UCLA), Steven Stroessner (Disney Research), & Kerri L. Johnson (UCLA)  
The Role of Gendered Visual Cues in Perceptions of Women in Science, Technology, 
Engineering, and Math (STEM)  
 
Amy Summerville (Miami University) 
Counterfactuals as an Academic Intervention: Preliminary Results from the Classroom 
 
Laura Wallace, Duane T. Wegener, & Richard E. Petty (Ohio State University) 
Source Bias: A Third Basis for Source Credibility Separable from Expertise and Trustworthiness  
 
John Paul Wilson (Montclair State University) 
The Influence of Facial Trustworthiness on Punishment Outcomes 
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~ 2016 PMIG Participants ~ 
 

Name Affiliation Email 

Dolores Albarracin University of Illinois dalbarra@illinois.edu 

Nicholas Alt UCLA npalt@g.ucla.edu 

David Amodio NYU david.amodio@nyu.edu 

Pablo Briñol Universidad Autonoma Madrid and 
Ohio State University peyball@yahoo.com 

Juliane Burghardt University Medical Center Mainz Juliane.Burghardt@unimedizin-mainz.de 

Donal E. Carlston Purdue University Carlston@Purdue.edu 

Colleen Carpinella Disney Research colleen.carpinella@disneyresearch.com 

Travis Carter Colby College travis.carter@gmail.com 

Jacqueline Chen University of Utah jacqueline.chen@psych.utah.edu 

Shana Cole Rutgers University shana.cole@gmail.com 

Maureen Craig New York University maureen.craig@nyu.edu 

Paul Eastwick University of California, Davis eastwick@ucdavis.edu 

Russell Fazio Ohio State University fazio.11@osu.edu 

Kentaro Fujita The Ohio State University fujita.5@osu.edu 

Brianna Goodale UCLA brianna.goodale@gmail.com 

Yael Granot Yale Law School yagranot@gmail.com 

Tony Greenwald U of Washington agg@u.washington.edu 

David L. Hamilton UC Santa Barbara hamilton@psych.ucsb.edu 

Eric Hehman Ryerson University eric.hehman@psych.ryerson.ca 

Ryan Hutchings UC Davis rhutchings@ucdavis.edu 

Kerri Johnson UCLA kerri.johnson@ucla.edu 

Francine Karmali York University fkarmali@yorku.ca 
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Kerry Kawakami York University kawakami@yorku.ca 

Tali Kleiman The Hebrew University of Jerusalem tali.kleiman@mail.huji.ac.il 

Amy Krosch Cornell University amy.krosch@cornell.edu 

Alison Ledgerwood UC Davis aledgerwood@ucdavis.edu 

Spike W. S. Lee University of Toronto spike.lee@utoronto.ca 

David J. Lick New York University davidjameslick@gmail.com 

Patricia Linville Duke University linville@duke.edu 

Chris Loersch University of Colorado chris.loersch@colorado.edu 

Andrew Luttrell College of Wooster aluttrell@wooster.edu 

Debbie S Ma CSU - Northridge debbiema.csun@gmail.com 

Ruth Mayo The Hebrew University of Jerusalem msmayo@huji.ac.il 

Daniel Molden Northwestern University molden@northwestern.edu 

Gordon Moskowitz Lehigh University gbm@lehigh.edu 

Mary Murphy Indiana University mcmpsych@indiana.edu 

Rebecca Neel University of Iowa rebecca-neel@uiowa.edu 

Irmak Olcaysoy Okten Lehigh University irmakolcaysoy@lehigh.edu 

Kristina Olson University of Washington krolson@uw.edu 

Daphna Rachel 
Oyserman U of Southern California daphna.oyserman@usc.edu 

Richard E. Petty Ohio State University petty.1@osu.edu 

Jason Plaks University of Toronto plaks@psych.utoronto.ca 

James Rae University of Washington jamesrae@uw.edu 

Devin Ray University of Aberdeen d.ray@abdn.ac.uk 

Heather Rees UC Davis hrrees@ucdavis.edu 

SoYon Rim  William Paterson University  rims@wpunj.edu 
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Jess Salerno Arizona State University jessica.salerno@asu.edu 

Abigail Scholer University of Waterloo ascholer@uwaterloo.ca 

Norbert Schwarz University of Southern California norbert.schwarz@usc.edu 

Jeff Sherman UC Davis jsherman@ucdavis.edu 

Steven Sherrin Indiana University ssherrin@indiana.edu 

Jessica Shropshire UCLA jshropsh@ucla.edu 

Allison Skinner University of Washington allisonlskinner@gmail.com 

Michael Slepian Columbia University michael.slepian@columbia.edu 

Rachel Smallman Texas A&M University rsmallman@tamu.edu 

Pamela K. Smith UC San Diego psmith@rady.ucsd.edu 

Eliot Smith Indiana University esmith4@indiana.edu 

Jehan Sparks UC Davis jasparks@ucdavis.edu 

Bobbie Spellman University of Virginia spellman@virginia.edu 

Jeff Stone University of Arizona jeffs@email.arizona.edu 

Fritz Strack University of Wuerzburg fritz_strack@yahoo.de 

Steven Stroessner Disney Research ss233@columbia.edu 

Amy Summerville Miami University amy.summerville@miamioh.edu 

Andrew Todd University of Iowa andrew-todd@uiowa.edu 

Jim Uleman New York University jim.uleman@nyu.edu 

Laura Wallace Ohio State University wallacel0726@gmail.com 

Y. Andre Wang University of California, Davis ylawang@ucdavis.edu 

Duane T. Wegener Ohio State University wegener.1@osu.edu 

John Paul Wilson Montclair State University johnpaulw@gmail.com 

Colin Zestcott University of Arizona cwestcott@email.arizona.edu 

 


